HB 3229-2 (LC 1548) 2/28/25 (RH/ps)

Requested by Representative NATHANSON

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3229

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 7, after "provide" insert "behavioral".

2 Delete lines 19 and 20 and insert:

"(b) 'Provider' has the meaning given that term in section 1 of this 2025
Act.".

5 On page 2, line 18, after "by" insert "behavioral".

6 Delete lines 22 and 23 and insert:

"(b) 'Provider' has the meaning given that term in section 1 of this 2025
Act.".

9 In line 26, delete "the request" and insert "a complete application".

10